

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

## **TYAGBIR HEM BARUAH COLLEGE**

Karchantola, Jamugurihat, Sonitpur, Assam

P.O.- Karchantola, Pin- 784189 Email: tyagabirhbcollege1963@gmail.com

Dr. Ajit Hazarika Principal & Secretary 7002186618

hajit68@yahoo.com

Date: 22-09-2023

Ref. No. THBC/2023-24/B.Ed./



We have immense pleasure to inform you that T.H.B. College is going to start the classes of Integrated B.Ed. (B.A. B.Ed./B.Sc. B.Ed.) Course from the 3<sup>rd</sup> of October, 2023 onwards.

In the footstep of the newly launched attractive course, T.H.B. College Family welcome you all to the green shadow of the beautiful surrounding located in the North Bank of the Mighty Brahmaputra.

With warm Regards.

(Dr. A. Hazarika) Principal

T.H.B. College, Jamugurihat

Frincipal T. H. B. College Karchantola, Sonitpur

Note: Original document verification will also be done on the same date i.e. 03/10/2023 (Tuesday)